

## Town of Vienna

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	027	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Actio	on Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/25	6/2018			In control:	Town Council Meeting	
On agenda:	10/1	5/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Request approval of vehicle purchase within the Vehicle Replacement Program for Vehicle #88						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Acceptance and Award-Henderson-080114, 2. Acceptance and Award-National Auto 081716, 3. Memo_Quotes						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
10/15/2018	1	Town Co	ouncil Meeti	ng	ar	pproved	Pass

## Subject:

Request approval of vehicle purchase within the Vehicle Replacement Program for Vehicle #88 **EXPLANATION AND SUMMARY** :

Due for replacement according to the Vehicle Replacement Program (VRP) is vehicle #88, a 2-Ton dump truck and snow plow, under the Publics, Streets Division on page 7 of the VRP. Henderson has been awarded Sourcewell contract #080114-HPI for Snow and Ice Handling Equipment with accessories, services and supplies. National Auto Fleet Group has been awarded Sourcewell contract #081716-NAF for Class 6, 7 & 8 cab chassis.

The cost are for the body and plow \$57,901; cab & chassis \$86,455 for a total of \$144,356. VRP Estimate cost \$164,500.

**Departmental Recommendation** : Recommend approval.

Finance Recommendation : Recommend approval.

Purchasing Recommendation : Recommend approval

**Town Attorney Recommendation** : The Town may ride the Henderson and Sourcewell contracts for the proposed vehicle purchase and plow in the discretion of the Town Council.

**Town Manager's Recommendation** : I recommend the Town Council approve the proposed expenditures of funds for replacing Vehicle Replacement Program Vehicle #88 as presented.

Cost and Financing: \$144,356.00 Account Number: 100-109-1091-19141-48308 Decision Needed by This date: 10/15/2018

## PROPOSED/SUGGESTED MOTION

" I move to approve the proposed expenditure of funds for replacing VRP Vehicle# 88 in the amount of \$144,356 for riding Sourcewell Contract #080114-HPI and 081716-NAF."

Or

Other action deemed necessary by Council.